

Girl Scouts of Rhode Island Parent/Guardian Permission & Responsibility Agreement 2013 Cookie Program

My Girl Scout	, a member of Troop #, has my
permission to participate in the 2013 Cookie Program. I wil	
1) My daughter must be officially registered with Girl Scour	ts of the U.S.A. in order to participate.
2) I accept financial responsibility for all cookies received, and any money collected and owed to her troop. If I have an issue with the cookies in my possession, I will notify the troop leader immediately.	
3) I understand that ALL cookie proceeds are Troop & Coun are not to be retained by individuals as their property" in	
4) I agree that ALL cookie money collected must and will be or any earned recognition items will be withheld until Co	e given to my Girl Scout's Troop by the Council-set deadline uncil receives the outstanding balance.
5) I understand that if my account is delinquent, and not brought current prior to the deadline or ordering the time-sensitive recognition items, Council will not be obligated to reissue, replace, substitute, or refund the value of said6) GSRI reserves the right to seek the services of a collection agency and/or pursue legal action for delinquent accounts.	
8) I understand that adults serve in a supporting role for gi	rls and should not assume sole responsibility for sales.
9) Girls or their families may not engage in selling Girl Scout cookies on the Internet. Girls can use e-mail as a marketing tool to let family, friends and former customers know about the program.	
10) To learn more about the Cookie Sale Program, visi www.gsri.org.	it with your girl at: <u>www.absmartcookies</u> .com or
***Please turn this form in to your Tr	oop Leader or Troop Cookie Chair. ***
Parent/Guardian Name(print) first, middle initial, last	email address (print)
Home address	City, Zip
Signature	Date